



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: 40-25.07.22

DATE RECEIVED: 25/07/22

TITLE / CATEGORY: – Finance - Pension

REQUEST

1. Is your service paying Immediate Detriment on Firefighters Pensions?
2. How many operational staff is your service 'over establishment'?
3. How many operational colleagues can retire (and/or reached 30 years of service) from now until October 2023?

I anticipate this information should be readily available. I would be most grateful if you could provide me with an ETA.

CM Near Retirement ESFRS

RESPONSE

1. The service has currently paused paying immediate detriment cases. The Authority is however awaiting a revised Immediate Detriment Framework from the Local Government Association which we understand is imminent and we review our position once this received.
2. 0 – The service is not currently over establishment
3. 40 members of the Firefighter Pension Scheme will either reach their 55th Birthday or attain 30 years of service and be 50 or older from September 2022 to October 2023.

